
Salem University (0) -vs- CSUN (0)
03/07/2026 at Los Angeles, CA (De Mandel Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 03/07/2026
Time: 9:45 AM
Site: Los Angeles, CA
Venue: De Mandel Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Salem University 6 0 1 2 9
CSUN 4 2 2 4 12

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:40 CSUN G Ashley Strickland
1st 5:05 CSUN G Sofia Martinez
1st 4:33 SU G-E Milica Zelic
1st 4:20 CSUN G-E Ashley Strickland
1st 2:32 SU G-P Lucy Bramwell
1st 2:01 SU G-P Courtney Repinz
1st 1:20 SU G Matipa Karimazondo
1st 0:29 SU G Matipa Karimazondo
1st 0:18 CSUN G-P Mira Dravucz
1st 0:04 SU G A Kristen Hemmila
2nd 6:43 CSUN G Marjorie Krueger
2nd 1:06 CSUN G Sofia Martinez
3rd 6:22 CSUN G Sophia Cooper
3rd 4:43 CSUN G Ashley Strickland
3rd 1:15 SU G Lucy Bramwell
4th 5:48 CSUN G Sofia Martinez
4th 4:38 CSUN G-P Mira Dravucz
4th 4:05 CSUN G Sofia Martinez
4th 3:34 CSUN G Ashley Strickland
4th 3:13 SU G Kara Wicht
4th 0:32 SU G Courtney Repinz

Team Statistics

SU CSUN
Shots 29 29
Goals 9 12
Assists 6 9
Points 15 21
Exclusions 9 11
Steals 11 10
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:18 SU E-P Kara Wicht
1st 2:01 CSUN E-P Kianna Melvin
1st 2:32 CSUN E-P Sophia Cooper
1st 2:44 SU E-M Keri Brooks
1st 2:48 SU E-P Keri Brooks
1st 4:04 CSUN E Sophia Cooper
1st 4:27 SU E Matipa Karimazondo
1st 4:45 CSUN E Kianna Melvin
1st 6:13 CSUN E Ashley Strickland
2nd 0:45 CSUN E Abigel Kiss
2nd 4:25 CSUN E Sofia Martinez
2nd 5:14 CSUN E Marjorie Krueger
2nd 7:41 SU E Matipa Karimazondo
3rd 2:30 SU E-P Courtney Repinz
3rd 3:02 CSUN E Lucie Lapuz
3rd 3:50 SU E Matipa Karimazondo
3rd 5:20 CSUN E Ella Furuholmen
4th 0:58 CSUN E Alexis Smith
4th 4:39 SU E-P Milica Zelic
4th 7:35 SU E Kara Wicht



Individual
 
 
Salem University 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Kristen Hemmila 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Kara Wicht 6 1 0 1 2 4 0 0 0-0
3 Lucy Bramwell 6 2 0 2 0 2 3 0 0-0
5 Courtney Repinz 6 2 1 3 1 2 3 0 0-2
6 Iris Oudshoorn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Sherian Hamilton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Mackenzie Hamilton 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
10 Emma Donnelly 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0

11
Matipa
Karimazondo 4 2 0 2 3 2 3 0 0-0

15 Keri Brooks 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
17 Maddy Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Milica Zelic 2 1 2 3 1 1 0 1 0-0
24 Tilly Hale 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-1

Totals 29 9 6 15 9 11 11 1 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Kristen Hemmila 32:00 12 10

Totals 12 10

CSUN 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Erika Staine 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0-0
2 Mira Dravucz 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Marjorie Krueger 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1-0
4 Sophia Cooper 2 1 2 3 2 0 3 0 2-0
5 Raygan Carroll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Ella Furuholmen 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
7 Kianna Melvin 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 0-0
8 Jade Cuevas 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
9 Alexis Smith 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Lucie Lapuz 1 0 3 3 1 1 1 0 0-0
11 Ashley Strickland 9 4 1 5 1 1 1 1 0-0
12 Abigel Kiss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Sofia Martinez 9 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Dakota Bumbaca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Mackenzie Wood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
20 Claire Summers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Leah  Huisar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 29 12 9 21 11 7 10 1 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Erika Staine 32:00 9 6

Totals 9 6


